
 

 

PROVINCIAL MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, LAND & LAND DEVELOPMENT, 

HIGHWAYS, –SOUTHERN PROVINCE 

Southern Provincial Road Development Authority 
INVITATION FOR BIDS FOR SALE OF VEHICLES & MACHINARY 

 

 

 
01. Southern Provincial Road Development Authority invites bids for sale of 
Vehicles & Machinary (hereinafter called & referred to as the “items”) of the Southern 
Provincial Road Development Authority. The details and the location of the items are 
given below. 

02 Bids for each item should be submitted in original bidding documents obtained 
from Southern Provincial Road Development Authority. These bidding document can 
be collected from the head office at No. 19, Lower Dickson Road, Galle in office hours 
(8.30 a.m. – 4.15 p.m.)  from 11.07.2022 to 01.08.2022 upon submission of the receipt of a 
non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000.00.  
 
03. Bidders who wish to bid to the items are required to make a refundable deposit 
on the following manner. (One refundable deposit has to be used for one item only) 
 

Group Value of bids Refundable Deposit 
amount KR 

A Up to Rs. 1,000,000 20,000 

B Up to Rs. 5,000,000 50,000 

C More than Rs. 5,000,000 100,000 
 

04. Refundable and non-refundable deposits receipt should be obtained by paying to 
the Accounts Branch of Southern Provincial Road Development Authority from 

11.07.2022 to 01.08.2022 on working days from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. 
 
05. The bidder should manually sign each and every Bid Form and shall provide all 
particulars required therein. 

(i)  The price quoted must be written clearly and legibly in words and figures. 
(ii)  Any alterations and amendments should be authenticated by the tenderer 
as otherwise the offer is liable to be rejected.  

 
06. The successful Bidder is required to make full payment within 04 working days 
from the tender opening date. All goods shall be cleared within 07 days. In case the 
purchaser fails to do adhere to the above conditions will result the award of each item 
being invalidated and the refundable deposit being forfeited. 
 
07 The General Manager of Southern Provincial Road Development Authority 
reserves the right to withdraw any item put up for sale at any time. The decision of the 
Tender Board shall be final on any matter related to the item sale. 



 

 

08.  The bidder must satisfy himself to the condition of the goods and the quantities 
thereof, and the General Manager of SPRDA does not warrant the quality, quantity or 
condition of the said goods or the title to the goods. The purchaser shall not be entitled 
to any remission of the purchase price on any ground whatsoever. 
  
09. “Bids for Vehicles & Machinery“should be clearly mentioned on the top left 
hand corner of the envelope. Bids   should be deposited at the Tender Box placed at the 
Head Office or could be sent by registered post to reach the General Manager, Southern 
Provincial Road Development Authority, No. 19, Lower Dickson Road, Galle office on 
or before 10.00 a.m. on 02.08.2022. Late bids will be rejected. 

. 
Vehicle List -: 

No

s 

Reg. No  

Vehicle 

Type 

The 

year 

of 
manuf

acture 

The Address at the 

vehicle is parked 
Chassy Nos Engine Nos 

01 
 SPLJ - 5471 

Tar 
Bowzer 

2011 
Mechanical Engineer’s 
office, Southern 
Provincial Road 
Development Authority, 
Charly Mount Estate 
Udukawa, Denipitiya 

LZGCB2K14BX071
830 

TBD226B -
6IID6B11H014892 

02 

SPLJ - 5481 
Tar 
Bowzer 

2011 
LZGCB2K11BX071
803 

TBD226B – 
6IID6B11H015060 

 

 
 

Machinery List-:  

No

s 
Machine type 

The year of 

manufactur

e 

The Address at the which 

the Machine is parked 
Description 

Installation 

location 

02 
000 KVA 

GENERATOR 
2011 

.  
Mechanical Engineer’s 

office, Southern Provincial 

Road Development 

Authority, Charly Mount       

Estate , Udukawa, 

Denipitiya 

 
Model :- SBL50E 
Make :- WEICHAI 
Hours Worked  :- 500 HOURS 
Capacity  :- 9726 cc , TURBO , 6 
CYLINDER IN – LINE 
Fuel  :- DIESEL 
Starting  :- 12 V X 2 , 150 A 

BATTERY 

 
Installed 

Dynamo has 

been removed 

for repairing 

 
Note: Details List of the parts shall be taken with Bidding documents 

 
  Chairman, Procurement Committee  

Southern Provincial  

Road Development Authority 

General Manager, 

Southern Provincial Road Development Authority  
No. 19,  

Lower Dickson Road,  

Galle  

Contact Numbers  - 094-91-2226441/ 094-14-5520522  

08.07.2022 

mailto:gmsprda@sltnet.lk
mailto:gmsprda@sltnet.lk


 

 

 

දකුණු පළාත් අධ්යාපන, ඉඩම් හා ඉඩම් සංවර්ධ්න මහා මාර්ග.....අමාත්යාංශය 

දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධ්න අධිකාරිය 
වාහන හා යන්ත්ර විකිණීම සඳහා ලංසු කැඳවීම 

 
01. දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධන අධිකාරිය සතු වාහන හා යන්ත්ර  විකිණීම සඳහා ලංසු කැඳවනු ලැබේ .  
එම වාහන සහ යන්ත්ර ිළිබඳඳ විස්තර සහ පවතින ස්ථානය පහත දැක්බේ. 
 
02. එක් එක් වාහන හා යන්ත්ර සදහා මිල ගණන්ත් දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධන අධිකාරිය බවතින්ත් ලඳා 
ගත් මුල් ලංසු බල්ඛණවල ඉදරිපත් කල යුතු ය. අදාල ලංසු බල්ඛණ අංක 19, පහල ඩික්සන්ත් පාර, ගාල්ල 
ලිිළනබයහි ිළහිටි ප්රධාන කාර්යාලබයන්ත් කාර්යාල බේලාවන්ත්හි පබප.ව. ..0  ිට  ප.ව...1  දක්වා  
2 22. 7.11 දින ිට  2 22. .. 1 දින දක්වා ලඳා ගත හැකිය. ආපසු බනාබගවන තැන්ත්පත් මුදල 
රු. ,   .  කි. 
 
03. බේ සඳහා ලංසු ඉදිරිපත් කිරීම  ඳලාබපාබරාත්තු වන ලංසුකරුවන්ත්   පහත සඳහන්ත් පරිදි ආපසු 
බගවන තැන්ත්පත් මුදලක් තැබීම අතයව්ය බේ. (ආපසු බගවන එක් තැන්ත්පතුවක් එක් අයිතමයක් සඳහා 
පමණක් භාවිතා කළ යුතුය) 
 

කාණ්ඩය  ලන්ත්සු වටිනාකම  ආපසු බගවන තැන්ත්පතු 
මුදල රු. 

A රු.. 1,000,000 දක්වා 20,000 

B රු.. 5,000,000 දක්වා 50,000 
C          රු.. 5,000,000 වැඩි 100,000 

 

04. ආපසු  බගවන හා ආපසු බනාබගවන තැන්ත්පතු කුවිතාන්ත්ිටයක් 2022.07.11දින ිට  2022.08.01 
දක්වා වැඩ කරන දිනවල බප.ව.9.00  ිට  සවස ප.ව. 3.00  දක්වා දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධන 
අධිකාරිබේ ගිණුේ ්ාඛාව  බගවිේ කිරීබමන්ත් ලඳා ගත යුතුය. 
 
05. ලංසුකරු සෑම ලංසු බපෝරමයක්ම අතින්ත් අත්සන්ත් කළ යුතු අතර අව්ය ිටයු  විසත්ර ඉදිරිපත් කල    
යුතුය. 

(i) ලංසු මුදල වචන සහ ඉලක්කේ වලින්ත් පැහැදිලිව කියවිය හැකි බලස ලියා දැක්විය  යුතු ය. 
(ii) කිිටයේ බවනස් කිරීමක් හා සංබ්ෝධනයක් බ න්ත්ඩර්කරු විිටන්ත් සතයාපනය කළ යුතුය . 
 

06. බතෝරාගත් සාර්ථක ලංසුකරු බ න්ත්ඩර් විවෘත කල දින ිට  වැඩකරන දින .ක් ඇතුලත සේුර්ණ 
මුදල බගවිය යුතුය. ිටයු  අයිතම දින  7ක් ඇතුළත ඉවත් කර ගත යුතුය. ඉහත බකාන්ත්බේිට ිළිබපැදීම  
ගැනුේකරු අබපාබහාසත් වුවබහාත් සඳහා ලංසු ප්රදානය අවලංු  වන අතර ආපසු බගවන තැන්ත්පතුව 
අවලංු  කරනු ලැබේ.  
 
07. විකිණීම සඳහා තඳා ඇති ඕනෑම අයිතමයක් ඕනෑම අවස්ථාවක ඉවත්කිරීබේ  අයිතිය දකුණු පළාත් 
මාර්ග සංවර්ධන අධිකාරිබයහි සාමානයාධිකාරීවරයා රඳවා තඳා ග . වාහන හා යන්ත්ර විකිණීම සේඳන්ත්ධ 
ඕනෑම කරුණක් සේඳන්ත්ධබයන්ත් බ න්ත්ඩර් මණ්ඩලබේ තීරණය අවසාන තීරණය බේ. 
 
08. ලංසුකරු විිටන්ත් වාහන හා යන්ත්රබේ තත්ත්වය සහ එහි ප්රමාණයන්ත් ිළිබඳඳව සෑීමමක  පත්විය 

යුතු අතර, දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධන අධිකාරිබයහි සාමානයාධිකාරී විිටන්ත් එම වාහන හා යන්ත්රවල 

ු ණාත්මකභාවය, ප්රමාණය බහෝ තත්වය සඳහා වගීමම  ඳැඳී බනාමැත  .කිිටදු බහ්තුවක් මත 
ඉදිරිපත්කරන ලද ලංසුව  අඩු කිරීම  ගැනුේකරු  අයිතියක් නැත. 

 



 

 

09. ලියුේ කවරබේ ඉහල වේ බකලවබර් “වාහන හා යන්ත්ර සදහා මිල ගණන්ත් ඉදිරිපත් කිරීම” 
ව්බයන්ත් පැහැදිලිව සදහන්ත් කල යුතු ය. ලංසු ප්රධාන කාර්යාලබේ තඳා ඇති බ න්ත්ඩර් බප්ටිබේ 

2022.08.02 දින බප.ව. 10.00   බහෝ ඊ  බපර තැන්ත්පත් කල යුතුය. නැතබහාත් ලියාපදිංචි තැපෑබලන්ත් 
සාමානයාධිකාරී, දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධන අධිකාරිය, අංක 19, පහල ඩික්සන්ත් පාර, ගාල්ල යන 

ලිිළනය  2022.08.02  දින බප.ව. 10.00   බහෝ ඊ  බපර ලැබඳන බස් එවිය යුතුය. ප්රමාද ී  ලැබඳන 
ලංසු ප්රතික්බේ්ප කරනු ලැබේ. 
. 

Vehicle List -: 

No

s 

Reg. No  

Vehicle 

Type 

The 

year 

of 
man

ufact

ure 

The Address at the 

vehicle is parked 
Chassis Nos Engine Nos 

01 
 

SPLJ - 5471 
Tar 
Bowzer 

2011 Mechanical 
Engineer’s office, 
Southern Provincial 
Road Development 
Authority, 
Charly Mount Estate 
Udukawa, Denipitiya 

LZGCB2K14BX071830 
TBD226B -
6IID6B11H014892 

02 SPLJ - 5481 
Tar 
Bowzer 

2011 LZGCB2K11BX071803 
TBD226B – 
6IID6B11H015060 

 

 
Machinery List-:  

No

s 
Machine type 

The year of 

manufactur

e 

The Address at the 

Machine is placed 
Description 

Installation 

location 

02 
000 KVA 

GENERATOR 
2011 

.  
Mechanical Engineer’s 

office, Southern Provincial 

Road Development 

Authority, Charly Mount       

Estate , Udukawa, 

Denipitiya 

 
Model :- SBL50E 
Make :- WEICHAI 
Hours Worked  :- 500 HOURS 
Capacity  :- 9726 cc , TURBO , 6 
CYLINDER IN – LINE 
Fuel  :- DIESEL 
Starting  :- 12 V X 2 , 150 A 

BATTERY 

 
Installed 

Dynamo has 

been removed 

for repairing 

 
 

ස හන: ඒ ඒ වාහනය  හා යන්ත්රය  අදාල අබනකුත් බකා ස් ිළලිඳඳ  විස්තර ලංසු ලියකියවිලි සමඟ 
ලඳාගත යුතුය. 
 
    
                                                                              සභාපති, ප්රසේපාදන කමිුව 
                                              දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධන අධිකාරිය 
                                                                               
සාමානයාධිකාරී 
දකුණු පළාත් මාර්ග සංවර්ධන අධිකාරිය 
අංක 19, පහළ ඩික්සන්ත් පාර, 
ගාල්ල 
දුරකථන අංක - 094-91-2226001 / 094-41-2250233 
2022.07.08 


